
Official Listing of Approved USDA AMS Pork Laboratory Verificaiton Program Participants
(Last Revised June 28, 2013)

The participants listed below have been evaluated by the United States Department of Agriculture, Agricultural Marketing Service, and
have been found to be in conformance with the requirements of USDA AMS Pork Laboratory Verification Program.
Web Site: http://www.ams.usda.gov/AMSv1.0/TSBPorkLaboratoryVerificationProgram

Company Approval Detail Annual Approval 
Valid Through Note

BARROW-AGEE LABORATORIES - TN Tetrycyclines 4/30/2014
1555 Three Place Microbial 4/30/2014

Memphis, TN 38116

Michael Hawkins 
Laboratory Director
Phone: 901 332 1590
Fax: 901 398 1518
E-mail: mhawkins@balabs.com
EUROFINS CENTRAL ANAL LABS – LA Tetrycyclines 4/30/2014
2315 N. Causeway Blvd
Suite 150
Metairie, LA 70001

John M. Reuther
Laboratory Director
Phone: 504 297 3420
Fax: 504 297 3410
E-mail: jreuther@centralanalytical.com
EUROFINS MICROBIOLOGY LAB - MD
7249 National Drive Microbial 4/30/2014

Hanover, MD 21076

Derek Baylay
QA Coordinator
Phone: 410 712 7373 x 1026
Fax: 410 712 7378
E-mail: derekbaylay@eurofinsus.com
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FARMLAND FOODS - IA
800 Industrial Drive Microbial 4/30/2014

Denison, IA 51442

Larry Neilsen
Manager, Laboratory Services
Phone: 712 263 7240
Fax: 712 263 7368
E-mail: lmneilsen@farmland.com
NATIONAL SCIENCE LABORATORY – NC
801 Summit Crossing Place Microbial 4/30/2014
Suite B
Gastonia,NC 28054

Roger Simonds
Laboratory Director
Phone: 704 867 3873
Fax: 704 853 2800
E-mail: Roger.Simonds@ams.usda.gov
SHERRY LABORATORIES INC - IN
560 South Zimmer Road Microbial 4/30/2014
PO BOX 1849
Warsaw,IN 46580

Keith Klemm
Laboratory Director
Phone: 574 267 3305
Fax: 574 269 6569
E-mail: keith.klemm@sherrylabs.com
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SILLIKER INC - TX
2100 N Hwy 360 Microbial 4/30/2014
Suite 2006
Grand Prairie, TX 75050

Jagruti Patel
Laboratory Director
Phone: 972 988 8508
Fax: 972 660 4685
E-mail: jagruti.patel@silliker.com
SMITHFIELD-K2 FACILITY - NC
1780 Smithfield Way Microbial 4/30/2014

Kinston,NC 28504

Jamila Hardy
Lab Manager
Phone: 252 208 4781
Fax:
E-mail: jamilahardy@smithfield.com
TYSON FOODS QA LABORATORY - AR Tetrycyclines 4/30/2014
3609 Johnson Road

Springdale, AR 72765

Jayant Shringarpure
Laboratory Director
Phone: 479 290 5778/4402
Fax: 479 290 7905
E-mail: jayant.s@tyson.com
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TYSON FRESH MEATS INC - IA
501 North Elk Run Road Microbial 4/30/2014

Waterloo, IA 50703

Molly Peters
Laboratory Supervisor
Phone: 319 236 9360
Fax: 319 236 9704
E-mail: Molly.Peters@Tyson.com
TYSON FRESH MEATS INC - NE
1131 Dakota Ave Microbial 4/30/2014
Suite DC247
Dakota City, NE 68731

Angel R. Bennier
Regional Laboratory Supervisor
Phone: 605 235 2274
Fax: 605 235 2984
E-mail: Angel.Bennier@tyson.com
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